
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/23/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 7,661,180
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 8,044,239

1 08/21/24 Wed $14,301,170 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,900,000 2.023 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 8,446,451
2 08/24/24 Sat $21,527,344 $34,620,520 $34,000,000 $16,900,000 2.012 3.6% 5.9% 4th Payment 8,868,774
3 08/26/24 Mon $13,593,154 $43,921,121 $44,000,000 $21,900,000 2.012 2.3% 8.1% 5th Payment 9,312,213

12.47% 4.00% 4 08/28/24 Wed $16,083,912 $54,925,929 $54,000,000 $26,800,000 2.012 2.7% 10.6% 6th Payment 9,777,823
13.86% 10.79% 5 08/31/24 Sat $24,511,864 $72,124,861 $69,000,000 $34,100,000 2.024 4.1% 14.3% 7th Payment 10,266,715
2.37% -3.00% 6 09/02/24 Mon $13,915,572 $81,702,851 $80,000,000 $39,500,000 2.024 2.4% 16.3% 8th Payment 10,780,050

15.41% 8.00% 7 09/04/24 Wed $18,562,596 $94,479,354 $93,000,000 $45,900,000 2.024 3.1% 18.9% 9th Payment 11,319,053
14.63% 12.84% 8 09/07/24 Sat $28,099,140 $111,457,920 $112,000,000 $56,500,000 1.982 4.7% 22.7% 10th Payment 11,885,005
28.77% 15.00% 9 09/09/24 Mon $17,919,214 $123,119,774 $121,000,000 $61,000,000 1.982 3.0% 25.1% 11th Payment 12,479,256
12.80% 5.36% 10 09/11/24 Wed $20,937,718 $135,572,066 $134,000,000 $67,600,000 1.982 3.5% 27.7% 12th Payment 13,103,218
6.60% 8.50% 11 09/14/24 Sat $29,952,580 $152,302,317 $152,000,000 $77,200,000 1.968 5.0% 31.3% 13th Payment 13,758,379
4.99% 5.37% 12 09/16/24 Mon $18,813,380 $163,412,168 $165,000,000 $83,800,000 1.968 3.2% 33.5% 14th Payment 14,446,298
3.87% 4.75% 13 09/18/24 Wed $21,747,174 $176,254,510 $176,000,000 $89,400,000 1.968 3.7% 35.9% 15th Payment 15,168,613
5.14% 3.43% 14 09/21/24 Sat $31,491,396 $196,831,294 $195,000,000 $98,100,000 1.988 5.2% 39.3% 16th Payment 15,927,044

11.19% 10.67% 15 09/23/24 Mon $20,919,350 $209,310,326 $208,000,000 $104,600,000 1.988 3.5% 41.4% 17th Payment 16,723,396
12.73% 8.98% 16 09/25/24 Wed $24,514,752 $223,934,124 $223,000,000 $112,200,000 1.988 4.1% 43.8% 18th Payment 17,559,566
7.87% 8.00% 17 09/28/24 Sat $33,969,756 $245,057,974 $243,000,000 $121,800,000 1.995 5.6% 47.0% 19th Payment 18,437,544
6.47% 5.00% 18 09/30/24 Mon $22,273,230 $258,391,420 $258,000,000 $129,300,000 1.995 3.7% 49.0% 20th Payment 19,359,421
2.73% 5.00% 19 10/02/24 Wed $25,183,432 $273,467,004 $275,000,000 $137,800,000 1.995 4.2% 51.1% 21st Payment 20,327,393
4.52% 6.11% 20 10/05/24 Sat $35,506,842 $302,640,340 $295,000,000 $145,100,000 2.033 5.9% 54.0% 22nd Payment 21,343,762
6.65% 5.38% 21 10/07/24 Mon $23,755,096 $319,029,626 $315,000,000 $154,900,000 2.033 4.0% 55.8% 23rd Payment 22,410,950
5.36% 8.34% 22 10/09/24 Wed $26,534,344 $337,331,509 $336,000,000 $165,300,000 2.033 4.4% 57.8% 24th Payment 23,531,498
4.60% 4.00% 23 10/12/24 Sat $37,140,770 $370,975,415 $364,000,000 $175,200,000 2.078 6.2% 60.4% 25th Payment 24,708,073
2.31% 3.16% 24 10/14/24 Mon $24,302,704 $388,115,070 $388,000,000 $186,700,000 2.078 4.1% 62.0% 26th Payment 25,943,476

10.17% 9.15% 25 10/16/24 Wed $29,233,470 $408,772,114 $408,000,000 $196,300,000 2.078 4.9% 63.9% 27th Payment 27,240,650
9.34% 12.50% 26 10/19/24 Sat $40,608,324 $436,626,154 $437,000,000 $210,700,000 2.074 6.7% 66.3% 28th Payment 28,602,683

12.48% 10.92% 27 10/21/24 Mon $27,336,458 $455,906,454 $456,000,000 $219,900,000 2.074 4.6% 67.8% 29th Payment 30,032,817

8.00% 8.00% 28 10/23/24 Wed $31,572,148 $478,128,229 $478,000,000 $230,500,000 2.074 5.3% 69.5% 30th Payment 31,534,458
9.00% 9.00% 29 10/26/24 Sat $44,263,073 $509,282,398 $509,000,000 $245,400,000 2.074 7.3% 71.7%

11.99% 11.99% 30 10/28/24 Mon $30,614,099 $530,829,859 $532,000,000 $256,500,000 2.074 5.1% 73.2% Total 509,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/30/24 Wed $36,418,472 $556,462,677 $559,000,000 $269,500,000 2.074 6.0% 74.8%
15.00% 15.00% 32 11/02/24 Sat $50,902,534 $592,289,972 $600,000,000 $289,300,000 2.074 8.3% 76.9%
25.64% 25.64% 33 11/04/24 Mon $38,463,554 $619,362,202 $645,000,000 $311,000,000 2.074 6.4% 78.4%
35.00% 35.00% 34 11/06/24 Wed $49,164,938 $653,966,505 $687,000,000 $331,200,000 2.074 8.1% 80.1%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/09/24 Sat $73,808,674 $705,916,083 $750,000,000 $361,600,000 2.074 11.9% 82.5%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/11/24 Mon $57,310,696 $746,253,706 $258,000,000 $124,397,300 2.074 9.3% 84.1%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/13/24 Wed $68,830,913 $794,699,731 $865,000,000 $417,100,000 2.074 11.1% 85.9%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/16/24 Sat $66,427,807 $841,454,351 $935,000,000 $450,800,000 2.074 10.7% 87.4%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/18/24 Mon $55,390,788 $880,440,664 $1,000,000,000 $482,200,000 2.074 9.0% 88.5%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/20/24 Wed $99,908,070 $950,760,068 $1,090,000,000 $525,600,000 2.074 15.7% 90.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/23/2024


